502678287 02/12/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2724893

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JONATHAN WALTER COAN	10/02/2013
DENNIS KRAMPOTICH	10/02/2013
JONATHAN R. KAML	10/02/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ADC TELECOMMUNICATIONS, INC.	
Street Address:	1050 WESTLAKES DRIVE	
City:	BERWYN	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	19312	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	14127851	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)332-9081 Phone: 612.332.5300

Email: cmanthie@merchantgould.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: DAVID G. SCHMALTZ

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 2903

Address Line 2: MERCHANT & GOULD P.C.

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402-0902

	PATENT
Signature:	/David G. Schmaltz/
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAVID G. SCHMALTZ
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2316.3238USWO

502678287 REEL: 032206 FRAME: 0336

Date:	02/12/2014
Total Attachments: 6 source=2013-12-19-Signed-Assignment#pa source=2013-12-19-Signed-Assignment#pa source=2013-12-19-Signed-Assignment#pa source=2013-12-19-Signed-Assignment#pa source=2013-12-19-Signed-Assignment#pa source=2013-12-19-Signed-Assignment#pa	ge2.tif ge3.tif ge4.tif ge5.tif

PATENT REEL: 032206 FRAME: 0337

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Jonathan Walter Coan, residing at 4441 W. 134th Street, Savage, Minnesota 55378, United States of America, Dennis Krampotich, residing at 2901 Glacier Drive, Shakopee, Minnesota 55379, United States of America and Jonathan R. Kaml, residing at 560 Gorman Street, Apt. 312, Shakopee, Minnesota 55379, United States of America, made certain new and useful inventions and improvements for which we filed an International PCT Application on June 22, 2012, application Serial No. PCT/US2012/043827 which is entitled FIBER TERMINATION ENCLOSURE WITH MODULAR PLATE ASSEMBLIES and which claims priority to U.S. Patent Application No. 61/500,764 filed on June 24, 2011 which is entitled FIBER TERMINATION ENCLOSURE WITH MODULAR PLATE ASSEMBLIES, U.S. Patent Application No. 61/500,769 filed on June 24, 2011 which is entitled FIBER TERMINATION ENCLOSURE WITH INTERNAL CABLE SPOOL ASSEMBLY, U.S. Patent Application No. 61/507,263 filed on July 13, 2011 which is entitled FIBER TERMINATION ENCLOSURE WITH INTERNAL CABLE SPOOL ASSEMBLY, and U.S. Patent Application No. 61/507,270 filed on July 13, 2011 which is entitled FIBER TERMINATION ENCLOSURE WITH MODULAR PLATE ASSEMBLIES.

AND WHEREAS, ADC TELECOMMUNICATIONS, INC., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Minnesota, and having an office and place of business at 1050 Westlakes Drive, Berwyn, Pennsylvania 19312, United States of America (hereinafter "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, improvements and PCT application and in and to the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor in any of the PCT designated countries;

NOW THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest for all countries in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed in the aforesaid application, and the right(s) to claim priority thereto, and in and to the application, all priority applications, all divisions,

PATENT REEL: 032206 FRAME: 0338 continuations, or renewals thereof, all Letters Patent which may be granted therefrom, and all reissues or extensions of such patents, and in and to any and all applications which have been or shall be filed in any foreign countries for Letters Patent on the inventions and improvements, including an assignment of all rights under the provisions of the International Convention, and all Letters Patent of foreign countries which may be granted therefrom; and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Patent for the aforesaid inventions and improvements to the Assignee as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the use of the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

AND, for the consideration aforesaid, we do hereby agree that we and our executors and legal representatives will make, execute and deliver any and all other instruments in writing including any and all further application papers, affidavits, assignments and other documents, and will communicate to said Assignee, its successors and representatives all facts known to us relating to said improvements and the history thereof and will testify in all legal proceedings and generally do all things which may be necessary or desirable more effectually to secure to and vest in said Assignee, its successors or assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements, inventions, applications, Letters Patent, rights, titles, benefits, privileges and advantages hereby sold, assigned and conveyed, or intended so to be.

AND, furthermore we covenant and agree with said Assignee, its successors and assigns, that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by us and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by us.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 2rd day of 0ch ber, 2013.

Jonathan Walter Coan

	IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this, 20	day of
	Dennis Krampotich	
	IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this	day of
WI F 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1		
	Jonathan R. Kaml	***************************************

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Jonathan Walter Coan, residing at 4441 W. 134th Street, Savage, Minnesota 55378, United States of America, Dennis Krampotich, residing at 2901 Glacier Drive, Shakopee, Minnesota 55379, United States of America and Jonathan R. Kaml, 2360 Vierling Dr & residing at 560 Gorman Street, Apt. 312, Shakopee, Minnesota 55379, United States of America, made certain new and useful inventions and improvements for which we filed an International PCT Application on June 22, 2012, application Serial No. PCT/US2012/043827 which is entitled FIBER TERMINATION ENCLOSURE WITH MODULAR PLATE ASSEMBLIES and which claims priority to U.S. Patent Application No. 61/500,764 filed on June 24, 2011 which is entitled FIBER TERMINATION ENCLOSURE WITH MODULAR PLATE ASSEMBLIES, U.S. Patent Application No. 61/500,769 filed on June 24, 2011 which is entitled FIBER TERMINATION ENCLOSURE WITH INTERNAL CABLE SPOOL ASSEMBLY, U.S. Patent Application No. 61/507,263 filed on July 13, 2011 which is entitled FIBER TERMINATION ENCLOSURE WITH INTERNAL CABLE SPOOL ASSEMBLY, and U.S. Patent Application No. 61/507,270 filed on July 13, 2011 which is entitled FIBER TERMINATION ENCLOSURE WITH MODULAR PLATE ASSEMBLIES.

AND WHEREAS, ADC TELECOMMUNICATIONS, INC., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Minnesota, and having an office and place of business at 1050 Westlakes Drive, Berwyn, Pennsylvania 19312, United States of America (hereinafter "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, improvements and PCT application and in and to the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor in any of the PCT designated countries;

NOW THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest for all countries in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed in the aforesaid application, and the right(s) to claim priority thereto, and in and to the application, all priority applications, all divisions,

PATENT REEL: 032206 FRAME: 0341 continuations, or renewals thereof, all Letters Patent which may be granted therefrom, and all reissues or extensions of such patents, and in and to any and all applications which have been or shall be filed in any foreign countries for Letters Patent on the inventions and improvements, including an assignment of all rights under the provisions of the International Convention, and all Letters Patent of foreign countries which may be granted therefrom; and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Patent for the aforesaid inventions and improvements to the Assignee as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the use of the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

AND, for the consideration aforesaid, we do hereby agree that we and our executors and legal representatives will make, execute and deliver any and all other instruments in writing including any and all further application papers, affidavits, assignments and other documents, and will communicate to said Assignee, its successors and representatives all facts known to us relating to said improvements and the history thereof and will testify in all legal proceedings and generally do all things which may be necessary or desirable more effectually to secure to and vest in said Assignee, its successors or assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements, inventions, applications, Letters Patent, rights, titles, benefits, privileges and advantages hereby sold, assigned and conveyed, or intended so to be.

AND, furthermore we covenant and agree with said Assignee, its successors and assigns, that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by us and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by us.

IIN	TE2 HMON I	WHEKEUR, II	nave nereunto	set my na	ina mis	_ day or
	. 20					

		Jon	athan Walter	Coan		

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 2 day of
October, 2013.
Sin LA
Dennis Krampotich
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand thisday of, 2013_
Jonathan R. Kaml